
2019 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 14-11   Home: 11-8   Away: 3-3   Conference: 4-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 9 RUDICK, Matt  . 3 4 9 25-25 109 20 38 8 2 0 20 50  . 4 5 9 10 2 12 1  . 4 1 0 1 2 2-5 40 4 1  . 9 7 8

 8 SCHMITT, Casey  . 3 2 5 23-23 83 18 27 1 2 3 13 41  . 4 9 4 11 2 18 1  . 4 1 2 1 0 1-2 14 41 4  . 9 3 2

21 LEONHARDT, Brian  . 3 2 2 24-24 90 12 29 10 1 0 20 41  . 4 5 6 8 1 15 2  . 3 6 9 4 2 2-3 178 12 6  . 9 6 9

 6 ARMENTA, Angelo  . 3 1 5 25-25 92 21 29 7 1 1 16 41  . 4 4 6 20 4 18 4  . 4 5 7 0 1 3-3 39 61 5  . 9 5 2

23 BIBLE, Chad  . 2 7 3 22-19 66 13 18 2 0 3 15 29  . 4 3 9 10 6 20 3  . 4 0 5 2 0 2-4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 1 ESCOBEDO, Julian  . 2 6 9 25-25 93 17 25 4 0 2 20 35  . 3 7 6 15 4 20 3  . 3 8 9 1 3 6-9 50 3 1  . 9 8 1

--------------------

22 FEIN, Jaden  . 3 0 9 19-14 55 10 17 3 1 1 8 25  . 4 5 5 4 2 15 0  . 3 7 7 0 2 0-0 35 1 0 1.000

18 FITZHUGH, Joe  . 3 0 2 16-15 53 12 16 6 0 1 12 25  . 4 7 2 5 0 11 1  . 3 5 6 1 0 1-1 132 14 2  . 9 8 6

14 JARVIS, Mike  . 2 7 4 22-18 62 15 17 3 2 1 9 27  . 4 3 5 9 7 12 0  . 4 2 3 0 1 2-2 37 20 4  . 9 3 4

 3 MAEKAWA, Jacob  . 2 3 6 21-18 55 7 13 0 0 0 3 13  . 2 3 6 6 1 15 0  . 3 1 3 2 1 1-2 30 48 4  . 9 5 1

 2 ORR, Ryan  . 2 2 2 13-9 36 7 8 1 0 0 6 9  . 2 5 0 7 1 7 0  . 3 5 6 1 1 0-1 91 13 1  . 9 9 0

12 ALAMILLO, David  . 1 9 0 13-4 21 2 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 1 9 0 2 1 4 0  . 2 9 2 0 1 0-0 3 5 2  . 8 0 0

41 JOHNSON, Deron  . 1 0 0 6-2 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 3 0 2 1  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000

47 CRUCE, Jacob  . 1 0 0 7-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

 5 LOPEZ, Devyn  . 0 0 0 4-2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 5 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 9 25 840 157 243 45 9 12 143 342  . 4 0 7 111 31 174 16  . 3 8 7 13 15 20-32 672 265 36  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 5 8 25 841 131 217 39 4 10 113 294  . 3 5 0 119 26 243 23  . 3 6 2 13 13 24-36 650 239 28  . 9 6 9

LOB - Team (203), Opp (210). DPs turned - Team (31), Opp (21). CI - Team (1), FITZHUGH 1. IBB - Team (3), ESCOBEDO 2, BIBLE

1, Opp (4). Picked off - LEONHARDT 2, ESCOBEDO 2, FEIN 1, ALAMILLO 1, D. LOPEZ 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

35 EDEN, Aaron  2 . 5 4 1-0 9 6 0 0/0 0 39.0 39 12 11 11 26 6 1 0  . 2 6 2 2 3 0 3 2

48 GOOSSEN-BROWN, Jus  4 . 1 3 3-0 10 5 0 0/0 0 32.2 37 19 15 8 27 6 1 0  . 2 8 7 2 3 0 1 2

--------------------

39 MELTON, Troy  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 2 0 0 0

10 MARDUENO, Adrian  2 . 2 8 1-1 12 1 0 0/0 1 23.2 12 7 6 13 24 1 1 0  . 1 5 6 3 1 1 1 3

31 PYATT, Harrison  3 . 2 1 0-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 14.0 8 7 5 9 17 3 0 1  . 1 7 0 5 6 0 0 1

20 PAREDES, Michael  3 . 8 6 1-1 8 1 0 0/0 0 16.1 14 8 7 3 22 3 0 3  . 2 3 0 4 0 0 1 0

13 O'SULLIVAN, Casey  4 . 5 0 3-2 13 0 0 0/0 2 18.0 13 10 9 12 29 2 0 0  . 2 1 3 4 1 0 2 2

15 BOYER, Logan  4 . 6 1 1-1 4 3 0 0/0 0 13.2 10 7 7 11 22 4 0 2  . 2 0 4 0 2 0 0 0

36 FLORES, Jacob  5 . 0 6 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 12 9 6 9 13 2 0 0  . 2 9 3 2 2 0 1 1

30 RITCHESON, Daniel  5 . 9 1 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 6 9 7 15 16 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 4 1 0 0 0

21 LEONHARDT, Brian  6 . 7 5 0-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 6.2 11 5 5 3 8 1 0 1  . 3 7 9 2 0 0 1 0

 8 SCHMITT, Casey  6 . 8 7 1-3 8 3 0 0/0 2 18.1 24 15 14 6 18 7 0 0  . 3 1 6 4 1 0 2 1

33 WINSTON, Christian  6 . 9 2 2-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 13.0 21 13 10 13 14 1 0 2  . 3 8 2 3 2 0 0 1

28 WEGMAN, Brad  7 . 2 0 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 5.0 6 5 4 3 5 2 1 0  . 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 0

 1 ESCOBEDO, Julian 36.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 4 2 14-11 25 25 0 0/0 5 224.0 217 131 110 119 243 39 4 10  . 2 5 8 37 26 1 13 13

Opponents  5 . 4 0 11-14 25 25 0 1/1 8 216.2 243 157 130 111 174 45 9 12  . 2 8 9 25 31 0 13 15

PB - Team (13), ORR 8, FITZHUGH 5, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (4), FITZHUGH 2, BOYER 1, PYATT 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - FITZHUGH

(10-17), ORR (13-17), MARDUENO (6-7), EDEN (4-6), WINSTON (2-4), BOYER (2-4), GOOSSEN-BROW (2-3), C.O'SULLIVAN (1-3), PYATT

(2-3), M. PAREDES (1-2), RITCHESON (2-2), D. JOHNSON (1-1), LEONHARDT (1-1), SCHMITT (1-1).



2019 San Diego State Baseball

Overall Statistics for San Diego State (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

22 FEIN, Jaden 36 35 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

48 GOOSSEN-BROWN, Jus 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

41 JOHNSON, Deron 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 5 LOPEZ, Devyn 8 5 3 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 MARDUENO, Adrian 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

47 CRUCE, Jacob 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 PAREDES, Michael 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

31 PYATT, Harrison 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

30 RITCHESON, Daniel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

15 BOYER, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

28 WEGMAN, Brad 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 ORR, Ryan 105 91 13 1  . 9 9 0 2 13 4  . 7 6 5 8 0

18 FITZHUGH, Joe 148 132 14 2  . 9 8 6 1 10 7  . 5 8 8 5 1

 1 ESCOBEDO, Julian 54 50 3 1  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 RUDICK, Matt 45 40 4 1  . 9 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 LEONHARDT, Brian 196 178 12 6  . 9 6 9 22 1 0 1.000 0 0

 6 ARMENTA, Angelo 105 39 61 5  . 9 5 2 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 MAEKAWA, Jacob 82 30 48 4  . 9 5 1 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 JARVIS, Mike 61 37 20 4  . 9 3 4 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 SCHMITT, Casey 59 14 41 4  . 9 3 2 3 1 0 1.000 0 0

35 EDEN, Aaron 11 1 8 2  . 8 1 8 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

12 ALAMILLO, David 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 O'SULLIVAN, Casey 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

33 WINSTON, Christian 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

36 FLORES, Jacob 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 MELTON, Troy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 BIBLE, Chad 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 973 672 265 36  . 9 6 3 31 24 12  . 6 6 7 13 1

Opponents 917 650 239 28  . 9 6 9 21 20 12  . 6 2 5 9 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


